The special education teacher must notify their immediate supervisor 
that they will use the time for case management duties no less than 48 hours prior to the session. 

E. School Calendar 
1. The school calendar shall conform to the State law and shall include no more than one hundred 

seventy-eight (178) pupil attendance days and one hundred eighty-five (185) teacher days. 
2. It is recognized that the Board of Education has final authority to determine the school calendar 

and such calendar shall be adopted at the earliest practical date. 
3. Prior to adoption by the Board the Superintendent shall meet with officials designated by the